City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Appllcatlon %9 Conwcsq Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of C onstrugtmn Owner: 5 Phnm Permit No: 9 9 ‘ ' ( i i 5
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: ’Phunc: o BusinessName: PtRMl ! lSSU ED
Contractor Name: Address: - | Phone: Perrpit Issued:
PN TN
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEL: l
$ $ : !
FIRE DEPT. O Approved [INSPECTION: 51704/(* Clw OF PORTLAND
O Denied Use Group:  Type: =
@OC# 76 Zone: |CBL:
Signature: Signature;

Proposed Project Description:

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRIC

Action: Approved

Approved with Conditions:

Denied

Signature:

Date:

i %ning Approval:

Special Zone or Reviews:
O Shoreland
0 Wetland
OFlood Zone
[0 Subdivision

Permit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

p |

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Building permits are void it work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION

PE RMIT |
VHTH RE

ISSUED

QUIREMENTS

I hereby certify that T am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that T have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and [ agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
it a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s anthorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS:

DATE:

PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

White—-Permit Desk Green—-Assessor’'s Canary-D.PW. Pink-Public File

"HONE:

Ivory Card-Inspector

O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

Zoning Appeal
O Variance
O Miscellaneous
O Conditional Use
O Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

Historic Preservation
ONot in District or Landmark
O Does Not Require Review
ORequires Review

Action:
O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions
O Denied

Date:

CEO DISTRICT




Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

Department of Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray, Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

Pierce Atwood September 22, 1998
One Monument Square =

Portland, ME 04101 I 4

Att.: Helen L. Edmonds, Esq. ‘

RE: Monument Way, Inc. - Tax Map # 27-F- 11 & 18 (portion)
Dear Ms. Edmonds:
The undersigned hereby certifies with respect to the above property (the "Premises"), as follows:

1. The zoning code affecting the Premises in Portland is Chapter 14, Land Use, of the Code of Ordinances
of the City of Portland, Maine. The Premises is located in the B-3, or Downtown Business, zoning district in
Portland. The Premises is also located in the Pedestrian Activities District overlay zone.

2. The use of the Premises for a mixture of business and professional offices, retail space, and a restaurant,
complies with applicable zoning codes, city ordinances and building codes, ordinances and regulations.
Specifically, the Premises and its current use comply with all setback, Pedestrian Activities District, and parking
laws and regulations.

3. It is my understanding that the height of the building ranges from approximately 30 feet, on the Free
Street side of the Premises, to approximately 50 feet on the Middle Street side of the Premises. To the extent
that the building does not conform to the 35 foot minimum building height in the B-3 district, the building is
considered to be legally nonconforming, because it was constructed many years prior to the Portland's adoption
of zoning in approximately 1957, and therefore it predates the imposition of building height standards for new
construction.

4. To the best of my knowledge, all appropriate and required city permits, licenses, and approvals have been
provided for the current use and development of the Premises.

- 8 To the best of my knowledge, there are no outstanding, pending or threatened notices of violation or
enforcement actions by the City of Portland regarding the use or development of the Premises.

Signature of Authorized Person: {V\%ﬁ\%\/\lj\f\w le_zfltv ( &‘\ /, } 9 TTL&‘V\QQ

Typed or Printed Name of Signatory: __Marge Schmuckal

Title of Signatory: 2£WNV-§A/KW\\;\/\;\S’N}%&: = (:/7,/21 77/12\

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936
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158 Greeley St
Huasen, NH 03061-3422
(603) B82-2638
FAX (603) 882-7680
bariosigns@aol com

BRANCH LOCATION

* 92 Industrial Park Rd.
Saco, ME 04072-1887
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o 154 BARLO SIGHNS P -
3:52 F W WeBB PORTLAND - E@3BE2765Q2 NO. 521
81GNAGE
PLERSE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
' ' ) > i/ <
ADDRESS ¢ Hv C A : ZONE: /s -
\ - 1 { ) - S (Y g: =2 A
omene_ AN Dedgle M Cild Cenmer” (Quny Hleld )
) 7 /
pos 3
APPLICANT:»_{ 7 24 N5 :
J
ASSESSOR NO.:
SINGLE TENANT LOT?  YES_______ No_ Y
MULTI TENANT LOT? vEs__ " NO
FREESTANDING SIGN? YES NO v DIMENSTONS,
(ex. pole sign..)
MORE THAN ONE SIGN? YFES No_ V. DIMENSIONS
s ) 0"
& [ e S B - cs 2 4
BLDG., WALL SIGN? yEs__ v NO, __ DIMENSIONS_I{ -~ A\ = 50 |
(attached to bldg) ;
\/
MORE THAN ONE SIGN?  YES NO DIMENSIONS
LIST ALL EXISTING SIGNAGE AND THEIR DIMENSIONS:
/“ ) /
LOT FRONTAGE (FEET) o A
: |
0 X '
BLDG FRONTAGE (FEET)__
AWNING YES No__ V¥ TS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO

HEIGHT OI' AWNING?

I8 THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR £YMBOL ON IT? . i

A _SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND HEW

BIGNAGE YS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED, SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF TEE

O E B O REQU D,

a 2

o2



Signs of Success

Integrated Signage Systems

(.,_.._A_,_____ o o

w1 WATERHOUSE INVESTOR SERVICES

| 2 ST URS S ——— >

FABRICATED LETTERS
[LAYOUT: A]

» Signage is comprised of fabricated stainless steel latters.

» Cap height is approximately 13."

® Retum is 1" deep.

» Face and edges of all components will be painted PMS Blue.
**TD" is a 1" desp plaque with white vinyl letters.

WISTUA WATEFHOUSE INVESTOR SEVIGES A 10-3-%
'l LTk PORTLAND, ME Nl B BONIER

R O UL BER PHOJECT (ZANAGER JRV: 2

ALL RIGHTS TO ITS USE AND/CR REPRODUCTION ARE RESEAVED.

94 Gibson Boulevard » Valiey Stream ® New Yark 11581 e Telepbome: (516) 295-6000 o Fax: (516) 295-6060 @ c-mail: s05@3igns-of-success.com
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S NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
») Y PERMIT 18 ISSUED

Bullding or Use Permit Pre-Application
Attached Siagle Family Dwellings/Two-Famlly Dwelling
Multi-Family or Commercisl Structures and Additions Thereto
Ire the interest of processing your applisation In the quickest possible manner, pleast cowplste the Information below for a Building or
Uae Poimit.

NOTE**1f you or the property owner owes real estate or persoasl properry tazes or uier charges an ANY PROPERTY witkia
the Clty, payment arraugements must be made ba{ore permits of any king are accaptred.

L

Sguare Fadiage of Lot

Locstion/Addresss F Construction {uc! ude Portion of Bubding)
Tots! Square Footags of Proposed Structute

Tax Asssagnc’s & B & Loy, g , H
e L ama b a2l | TR Benzle. (BT 1751
D’

1 Address l ‘ uy-e,»:.mnfw;mh?-? c Comn Of Work: Foe
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S T IR T
Propoacd Projest :(Jnmm be 51 speeific A poy ble)

-” -~ It #un 4¢7
- g - 3 Y - 3‘ :/,(./&d, 7
RMATATGn y Tun ﬁaamma i S, 13K 353C 7

al A T T4 o coT 2-2,?—"".3«-,7‘/(335)
Conmaciyds Name, Addraca & Talsphone E?F}‘ﬂ’a’ {7‘{1 h‘_’r f”)YL?Md(ﬁ/%F !{7‘“{;5‘,\3 MFP Rer'd By
Coment Use m‘ﬁ,& / l Proposed Use™ 0{"&&6

o~ Sapayar DCMETI;.?;W_ﬂm tatermal & Beeermg) H-ﬁmm’ﬁ Becoical mmalads @
*All construction mulepe condueted in compliance with the 199§ B.0.C.A, Bullding Code a5 a:gae®®2 by Sectlon 6-Art I1.
~Al plubsjlag musi be conducted Io the State of Malue pio¥hing Code.
sAll Elaetrical lustatta Pep muit Samply with the 1096 Nagidna! Electriza] Codgsn@mended by Sretlon 6-Art 111
*BYAC(Heatlng, Veotllllatlodwps AlFC tlon must cog th the 1893 BOTA Mechasical Code.

; DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION |

11 AChwg or Pure ad Bale Agreement CITY OF PORTLAND, ME
A Cantracd, i avallabie | - 1 |

A Pl

o/Slite Plen R | =E
Minor or Major site nian review will be required for e proposed projacts. The sitached a1l C 2 2 | o)
cheeklict cutlines the minlmum standards for o site pla® ‘ DEC 3 '% |

4) Rgildlag Plans | .
cutNgis mutt be deslgned by 8 ragistered design profsaionst,

Unless ezempted by State La P‘ i u:ﬂog‘

A complets set of construction drawig p@ing all of the lowirdgler ents of construction:
? Crosa Sectinna w/F comifh detafls (including porch®fhdecks Sa{railings, xnd accessnry dtructures)
. Floor Plans & Bleefons 22— ¥
. Window and defc sched
Foundade®Blans with raquired drainags and dampperoafing
. Eloghifal and : ayout. Mechanicel drawings far iy specialized eduament such az unaces, chlmnayv', gos
fipmment, HVAC oquipment (air handling) or other types of work it fray-+Bygjre specis! raview must be included.
Certification
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12-15-1998 4:B9PM FROM BEAGLE PEARCE RIDGE 2077753382 3

DEC-15-08  03:31PM FROM-Barlo Signs 16038833163 7808 P.02/02 F-86)

Attenuon. TowwCiry Of _ﬂor’/'/dnd Date: /%//5/?9,

Street.
Ciry Statz Zip-
Landlord Authorizaton Fonn
FORM MUST BE SIGNED BY ‘O_W'NER OF.. PROPERTY

X Asownerof__a?_é []LJM &ﬂkf; pprﬂand/ Mg ;

{Propeny Mﬂm.s)

| hereby authorize Jennifer Robichaud of
v Agenvy)
Barlo Signs Company of Hudson, NH, to APPLY FOR SIGN PERMITS for this site.
i
XSigw:d: L. Qfg,ja‘_f
{Ovezer)
Printed: lanrn

a4 Liby Conter-
Portland, me ovna

LA A AR ALY IR PRI R A AR R AL AR AR Rl LR R R R R RS R R 22 AR R R R 2 R AR R R RS R A R R RS A AR Y

— As owner of

\Property Addicss)

| hereby authorize of
(ALsWVE)

Barlo Signs Company of Hudson, NH, 1o APPEAL BEFORE THE ZONING BOARD Of APPEALS

for this sire.

Signed:

(Qwner)
Priared:

Address:

CHEPBANTESIEB P U O GO OO PPN IDRTIEP PRI NI IO RV IPPI TSPV TIVSCTIN RTINS BNEIPTRRIsecasasne

Job Reference: BLEASE FAX BACK IMMEDIATELY & MAjL ORIGINAL




BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

pATE: X 7 Dec., TH ADDRESS: 26 C,’EL&{/E;/ CBL ’Qg.z,?—f—fi?g
REASON FOR PERMIT:__ |3 ,/)( 383 ! Stgn LQWE o/i_/)
BUILDING OWNER: &)Q/C. 77/1 v Assoc.

CONTRACTOR: Gar/o 5 I g 'S

N\
PERMIT APPLICANT: 4

USE GROUP /‘} BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

This Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:

Approved with the following condi[ions:%/IL

7

2.5

2.6

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be
obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more
than 10 percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside
edge of the footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the
floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with
an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be
higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane
material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be covered with not less than 6"
of the same material. Section 1813.5.2

Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of
foundation and a maximum 6 'o.c. between bolts. ( Section 2305.17 )
Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
It 1s strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to
verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from
adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting
rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior
spaces and the attic area by means of ¥4 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of % inch gypsum board
or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National

Mechanical Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's

building code. '
Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking

surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum
height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4,1-1,1-2 M and R and
public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a
diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.
(Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".)
Handrail g:1p size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2". (Sections
1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stainway. (Section 1014.7)

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 76", ( Section 1204.0) B
Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum
11" tread. 7" maximum nse.( Section 1014.0)

The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4

Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or
exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special



13.

14.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23,
24.

25.
26.

27.

30.
3L

32.

33.

[

knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more
than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear
opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm),
and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. fi. ( Section 1018.6)

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it
exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section 1010.1

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self
closer’s. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0

The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing
automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the
provisions of the City’s Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101
Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
. In all bedrooms
. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and [-1
shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section

920.3.2
A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an

approved type. Section 921.0

The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. &
1024. Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate
or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”.

The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a
certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City’s Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)

All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls
until all electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.

All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National

Building Code/1996).

Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical Code (The BOCA National
Mechanical Code/1993). ( Chapter M-16)

Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.

Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.3. of the City’s building

code.
Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code.
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